Resolution 22-063

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling $ 1,274,378.54 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description Payment | Payment Payment Total
Check Register See Check Register List $968,208.44
HB May 2022 Premium $2,870.67 $52,756.64 $19,368.56 $74,995.87
Wired Payroll 8 $68,884.03 543,086.78 $8,231.17 $120,201.98
Wired Payroll 9 $63,150.67 $40,258.04 $7,563.54 $110,972.25
Total: $1,274,378.54

Total:

$ 1.274,378.54

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley Regional

Sewerage Authority held on May 12, 2022

On the motion of Commissioner Guadgano

Second by Commissioner Cegelka

And a Roll Call Vote as follows:

Yeas: (7) Cegelka, Farrell, Guadagno, Howarth, Isselin, Schorno, and Zuppa

Nays: (0)

Abstain: (1) Andes

Absent: (2) Corbett and Laverty

Resolution 22-063

ﬁ%/(/?@é@

Michael Guadagno -”'

Board Secretary
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May 12, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

12:32 M Check Register By Check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING to OPERATING Range of Check Ids: 25803 to 25878
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y wManual: y pir Deposit: ¥
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
25803 05/12/22  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP, 505
22-00007 37 1nv # 40-2550048 204.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 i 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 38 Inv # 40-2550049 46.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 I i1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 39 1Inv # 40-2550050 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 4 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 40 Inv # 40-2550051 63.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 G
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 41 1Inv # 40-2550052 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 6 14
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 42 Inv # 40-2550053 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 P
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 43 Inv # 40-2550054 150.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  ¢2200001 § 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 44 Inv # 40-2550055 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C2200001 g 3
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 45 1Inv # 40-2550056 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 10 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 46 1Inv # 40-2550057 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 1 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 47 1nv # 40-2550058 16.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 g 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 48 1Inv # 40-2550059 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 13 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 49 1nv # 40-2550060 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 U 1

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
553.00

25804 05/12/22  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP, 505

22-00008 14 Inv. 40-2550037 1pP SampTing 1,462.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200002 5 e 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 15 1Inv. 40-2550038 IpP SampTing 206.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 16 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 16 1nv. 40-2550039 1pP Sampling 54.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  C2200002 7 |
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 17 1Inw. 40-2550040 1P Sampling 234,00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200002 B 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 18 1nv. 40-2550041 PP Sampling 944.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 19 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 19 Inv. 40-2550042 PP Sampling 428.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200002 20 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 20 Inv. 40-2550043 1PP Sampling 410.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200002 a1 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 21 1Inv. 40-2550044 PP Sampling 541.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200002 2 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 22 1Inv. 40-2550045 1Pp Sampling 324,00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200002 3 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 23 1nv. 40-2550046 IpP Sampling 324,00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 24 1

IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Resolution 22-063 Page 2of 15



May 12, 2022
12:32 M

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date vendor

ReconciTed/void Ref num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25804 ALS GROUP USA, CORP. Continued
22-00008 24 1Inv. 40-2550047 1pP Sampling 324,00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 o St
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
5,251.00
25805 05/12/22  ATLANO10 ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 505
22-00102 21 Invoice MS13863 Monthly servic 3,324.75 01-501-025 Expenditure 2200030 R 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 22 Invoice Ms13908 May email 1,516.85 (1-501-025 Expenditure 2200030 21 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 23 Invoice MS13696 May Backup 606.25 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2200030 122 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 24 1nvoice MS14041 May KnowBed 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2200030 123 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
5,510.85
25806 05/12/22  BACKMOOS BACK MUNICIPAL CONSULTING, LLC 505
22-00200 1 Initial PACP trng - Simmons 1,075.00 01-506-050 Expenditure 111 L
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
25807 05/12/22  BIOTRI0S BIO TRIAD ENVIRONMENTAL INC 505
22-00252 2 Temp oOdor cntrl Inv 08380 8,280.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 166 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
25808 05/12/22  CHILTOOS CHILTON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 505
22-00101 B 1Inv 64077-Abdul 110.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 m 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 G Inv 64112- Jacob 110,00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €2200029 114 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 10 Inv 64197- 0'Donnell 98.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €2200029 s 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 11 1Inv 63971-Alcock 394.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €2200029 116 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 12 Inv 63972- Jacob 70.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 Iy 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 13 1Inv 63939-Davis 70.00 01-501-120 Expenditure (2200029 g 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 14 patrick 64197 98.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 119 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
950.00
25809 05/12/22  ¢OPPOOOS COPPOLA SERVICES INC 505
22-00120 5 coppola PayApp#10 5-9-2022 281,758.16 Q1-EIT-041 Expenditure (2200034 127 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
25810 05/12/22  COUNTOLS COUNTY WELDING SUPPLY CO., INC 505
22-00069 7 monthly April Invoice 239595 60.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 83 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25811 05/12/22  CSFENOOS C & S FENCING INC 505
22-00197 1 Fence Repair Inv, 12245 3,200.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 150 1

Resolution 22-063
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May 12, 2022
12:32 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 3

Check Register By Check Id

Check # Check Date vendor

ReconciTed/void ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25812 05/12/22  DAILY00S DAILY RECORD 505
22-00045 14 LEGAL ADVERTISING Mtg 4/14/24 60.74 01-501-030 Expenditure 66 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25813 05/12/22  DOCUSO0S DOCUSAFE INC. 505
22-00044 5 INV 152465 127.75 01-501-030 Expenditure 65 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25814 05/12/22  DUKESO0S DUKE'S ROOT CONTROL, INC. 505
22-00243 1 et Pwr II Inv. 22-0426 2,100.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 165 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
25815 05/12/22  ENGIEODS ENGIE POWER AND GAS, LLC 505
22-00016 5 dnvoice SING151101 3/23 -4/21 25,814.94  01-501-090 Expenditure 2200010 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25816 05/12/22  FEDEROOS FEDERAL EXPRESS 505
22-00040 10 9-623-61961 10.40 {1-501-030 Expenditure 2 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25817 05/12/22  FUSIO010 FUSION CLOUD COMPANY, LLC. 505
22-00270 2 IT COMPUTER SERVICES-MAY 2022 162.41 01-501-025 Expenditure 179 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
25818 05/12/22  GOVEROL0 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 505
22-00271 1 2022 GFOA MEMBERSHIP DUE 90.00 01-502-060 Expendityre 180 1
FINANCE DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
25819 05/12/22  GPIAGO0S G.P. JAGER,INC. 505
22-00233 1 Sensor CTE 1-MA 2 PPM 3,755.38 01-506-030 Expenditure 162 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00233 2 Spare caps & electrolyte 663.82 01-506-030 Expenditure 103 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00233 3 ESTIMATED S&H 65.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 164 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
4,484,20
25820 05/12/22  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 505
22-00067 20 inv 9266536342 395.48 (1-506-030 Expenditure B 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 21 inv 9266826537 196.60 01-506-030 Expenditure 9 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 22 inv 9270209399 752,96 01-506-030 Expenditure 80 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 23 1inv 9271376890 2,723.99 01-506-030 Expenditure 81 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 24 inv 9272133266 198.62 01-506-030 Expenditure 82 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 25 inv 9272133274 96.85 01-506-030 Expenditure 83 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 26 inv 9272991879 111.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 84 1
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May 12, 2022
12:32 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By check Id

Page No: 4

Check # Check pate vendor
PO #

Item Description

Amount Paig

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/Void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

25820 GRAINGER, INC

22-00067
22-00067
22-00067
22-00067
22-00067
22-00067
22-00067

27 inv 9275693514

28
29
30
31
32

3

25821 05/12/22

22-00002

8

25822 05/12/22

22-00074
22-00074

8
9

25823 05/12/22

22-00051
22-00051
22-00051
22-00051
22-00051
22-00051

10
1
12
13
14
15

25824 05/12/22

inv 9275693514
inv 9288267140
inv 9290895102
inv 9288267157
M 25303

25303 cu

Continued
41,44

4L 44-
4.19

207.75

674..64

115.51-

498.72-
LE

GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC

22mm push button assembly

43.76

GRIFFO0S GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC

Unleaded Gasoline Inv 17216915

Unleaded Gasoline Inv 17276873

503.74
739.04
1,262.78

HACHCOQS HACH COMPANY

Inv# 12891469
Inv# 12985161
Invé# 12085272
Invé 13007498
Inv# 13014019
Inv# 13021110

110.06
95.99
2173
726.81
3.36
106.36
C LML

HACHNELO HACH COMPANY C/0 NORTHEAST TEC

22-00141 1 FLIS00
22-00141 2 uS9001 US Sensor
22-00141 3 AV Probe

21,795.85
4,641.45
6,891.85

Resolution 22-063

01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-503-230

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-505-030
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-505-030
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-505-030
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-505-030
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-505-030
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-857-002
TRUNK LINE MISC EQUIPMENT
01-857-002
TRUNK LINE MISC EQUIPMENT
01-857-002
TRUNK LINE MISC EQUIPMENT
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May 12, 2022
12:32 mo

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: §

Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25824 HACH COMPANY C/O NORTHEAST TEC Continued
22-00141 4 Av 90005 Adapter 1,169.82 01-857-002 Expenditure 41 1
TRUNK LINE MISC EQUIPMENT
34,498.97
25825 05/12/22  HACHNELO HACH COMPANY C/0 NORTHEAST TEC 505
22-00228 1 AV9000s w/ bare wires 782.21 01-507-040 Expenditure 158 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00228 2 3-Box Wire AV Probe 455.20 01-507-040 Expenditure 15 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00228 3 Assy,Hub,AV Probe 782.21 01-507-040 Expenditure 160 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00228 4 cable, Hub, w/ vent Tube 10.84 01-507-040 Expenditure 161 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
2,030.46
25826 05/12/22  HERCRO10 HERC RENTALS, INC 505
22-00258 2 Invoice 32807895-001 1,750.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 167 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25827 05/12/22 HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 505
22-00066 18 Invoice-7033891 107,42 01-506-030 Expenditure 7501
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 19 Invoice-5012934 40.42  01-506-030 Expenditure % 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 20 1Invoice-5213327 14.74- 01-506-030 Expenditure il
MATERTIALS & SUPPLIES
133.10
25828 05/12/22 1T ERO30 INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC 505
22-00132 6 May Inv 8079270 733.63 01-506-030 Expenditure 2200037 33 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
25829 05/12/22  INTERO3S INTERVENTION STRATEGIES INTER 505
22-00056 & April Eap 350.00 01-501-209 Expenditure 4 1
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
25830 05/12/22  JERSEODS JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT 505
22-00018 2 2022 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 21,380.86 01-501-090 Expenditure 40 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25831 05/12/22  JERSEQLO JERSEY ELEVATOR €0, INC 505
22-00068 7 Inv 271801 May 2022 297.66 01-506-040 Expenditure 2 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25832 05/12/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 505
22-00089 6 KLF Invi376752 -Anual&Syr rept 2,724.11 01-503-020 Expenditure  ¢2200019 106 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00089 7 KLF1376603 - Annual 5-4-2022 2,563.75 01-503-020 Expenditure (2200019 107 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
5,287.86

Resolution 22-063
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May 12, 2022

12:32 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 6

Check # check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
25833 05/12/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 505
22-00090 3 Inv 001376609 - Ipp Assistance 590.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200020 108 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25834 05/12/22  KLEINOQS KLEINFELDER, INC, 505
22-00121 & KLF Inv1376753 GenDesgn 5-5-22 3,048.75 (1-853-015 Expenditure  C2200035 128 1
EMERGENCY GENERATOR & SUBSTATION
25835 05/12/22  LIGHT00S LIGHTPATH 505
22-00178 5 05/01/22-05/31/22 1,208.50 01-501-090 Expenditure 2200044 4 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25836 05/12/22  mARAZ005 MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 505
22-00081 20 GENERAL- INV 50622 ©,095.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 9% 1
PROFESSTONAL SERVICES
22-00081 21 CLARTFIER-CONTRACTA0-INV 50623 3,174.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 97 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 22 CONTRACT 41-INV 50624 1,382.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 98 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 23 DEMAND FOR 3C-TNV 50627 4,643.50 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2200011 w1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 24 3C LITIGATION -INV 50628 46,301.85 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 00 1
PROFESSTONAL SERVICES
22-00081 25 MONROE ST HOLDING -INV 50629 3,243.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 0 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 26 Contract 43 -INV 50626 1,058.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2200011 102 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
65,897.35
25837 05/12/22  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 505
22-00082 2 Inv 50621 - IPP Assistance 1,656.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200012 03 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25838 05/12/22  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 505
22-00124 4 MF Stmnt 50625 - Terrascend 253.00  01-503-020 Expenditure 18 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25839 05/12/22  MGLFOOOS MGL FORMS SYSTEMS LLC 505
22-00050 5 Inv 188482 Minute Book 2022 240.00 (1-501-030 Expenditure 67 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25840 05/12/22  MOMAWOOS MOHAWK COMPUTERS LLC 505
22-00019 6 Inv 305927 May 22 Weh Hosting 24,99 01-501-030 Expenditure 4 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25841 05/12/22  MONDSO05 MONDSINI, JOANN 505
22-00276 1 Zoom INV144769904 159.83 01-501-025 Expenditure 184 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
25842 05/12/22  MOSHEODS MOSHER, CORINNE 505
22-00209 1 2022 virtual public Employment 189.00 01-501-150 Expenditure 1’/

Resolution 22-063
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May 12, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 7
12:32 pM Check Register By Check Id
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25843 05/12/22  MOSHEOOS MOSHER, CORINNE 505
22-00284 1 1Indeed Advertisement 29.40 01-501-030 Expenditure 185 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
25844 05/12/22  WOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 505
22-00095 7 MM Inv507450359- meter data 2,957.00 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2200023 09 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00095 8 M Inv5074503611 - NIDOT Proj 597.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200023 1 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00095 9 MM Inv507450949 -Health§safety 1,357.50 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200023 mi., X
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4,911.50
25845 05/12/22  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 505
22-00137 16 MM InvS07450231 c41 - Mileage 1,274.00 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2200042 134 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 17 MM Inv507450782 c41 - Task 2 19,687.50 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2200042 B 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 18 M Inv507450863 - C41 Tel&Post 28.30 01-eIT-041 Expenditure 2200042 136 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 19 mM Inv507450911 - C41 meetings 2,256.25 (QI-EIT-041 Expenditure 2200042 137 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
23,246.05
25846 05/12/22  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 505
22-00165 5 MM Inv507448649 C43EnvPlan Doc 3,165.00 01-853-012 Expenditure (2200043 42 1
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
22-00165 6 MM Inv507450946C43 Env figure 218.00 (1-853-012 Expenditure (2200043 143 1
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
22-00165 7 MM Inv507450946 - Proj Coord. 2,355.50 01-853-012 Expenditure (2200043 144 1
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
22-00165 B MM Inv507448648 €43 meet&Coord 2,096.25 01-853-012 Expenditure 2200043 145 1
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
7,834.75
25847 05/12/22  NAPAODOS NAPA OF STANHOPE, LLC 505
22-00112 5 Invoice #563279 242,88 01-506-042 Expenditure 15 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
25848 05/12/22  NIADVOOS NJ ADVANCE MEDIA 505
22-00042 4 Dec Board Meeting inv 10182118 169.05 01-501-030 Expenditure 61 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00042 5 3/10/22 meeting inv 10265629 148.50 01-501-030 Expenditure 62 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00042 6 inv 10296917 161.37 01-501-030 Expenditure 63 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00042 8 invoice 0010308924 229.23 01-501-030 Expenditure 64 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
708.15
25849 (05/12/22  NIMUNOOS NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 505
22-00273 1 GRC OPRA Seminar-Hunterd/23/21 75.00 01-501-050 EXpenditure 181 1

ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
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Page No: 8

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25850 05/12/22  NINATOOS NI NATURAL GAS CORP 505
22-00020 11 05-1225-8465-11 3/14-4/11/22 2,951.05 01-501-090 Expenditure 2 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
22-00020 12 22-0009-3742-79 3/14-4/11/22 812.24 (01-501-090 Expenditure 43 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
22-00020 13 05-1225-8470-12 2/14-4/11/22 5,412.48 01-501-090 Expenditure 4 1
ACMINISTRATION UTILITIES
9,175.77
25851 05/12/22  NORTHOLS NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 505
22-00223 1 contact Signal puplicator 975.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 15 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00223 2 N0 Power Supply 125.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 157 1
—  TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,100.00
25852 05/12/22  NORTHO1S NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 305
22-00130 1 2021 METER CALIBRATION AND 13,500.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 2200036 130 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25853 05/12/22  PASSI00S PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMIS 505
22-00009 2 SLUDGE, JAN '22 Inv 520068 43,370.69 01-506-031 Expenditure 2200003 6 1
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
22-00009 3 SLUDGE, FER '22 Inv 520181 42,028.20 01-506-031 Expenditure 2200003 7 1
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
22-00009 4 SLUDGE, MAR '22 Tnv 520201 44,371.84 01-506-031 Expenditure 2200003 B 1
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
22-00009 5 SLUDGE, APR '22 Inv 520407 45,512.27 01-506-031 Expenditure 2200003 8 1
SLUDGE DISPQSAL
175,283.00
25854 05/12/22  POLYDOOS POLYDYNE INC 505
22-00260 2 Invoice 1632301 4,025.00 01-506-035 Expenditure 2200048 170 1
CHEMICAL POLYMER SUPPLIES
25855 05/12/22  POWER00S POWER PLACE, INC. 505
22-00189 9 Invoice - 1050245 50.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 147 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00189 10 Invoice - 1050246 50.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 148 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00189 11 1Invoice - 1050248 603.96 01-506-040 Expenditure 143 "1
o MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
703.96
25856 05/12/22  PuMPI00S PUMPING SERVICES, INC 505
22-00275 1 150 kW used trailer mounted 40,400.00 01-853-003 Expenditure 183 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
25857 05/12/22  pvSCHOOS PVS CHEMICAL 505
22-00113 4 BISULFITE Invoice 544164 5,186.95 01-506-034 Expenditure 2200032 26 1

Resolution 22-063

CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES

Page 9 of 15



May 12, 2022
12:32 PM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 9

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account ACcount Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25858 05/12/22 RADODS  RADWELL INTERNATIONAL INC 505
22-00131 1 Allen Bradley pic power supply 399.00 01-503-230 Expenditure B 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00131 2 Handling and shipping cost 3171 01-503-230 Expenditure 132 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
430.71
25859 05/12/22  ROUTEQDS ROUTE 23 AUTOMALL 505
22-00210 2 1INV FOCS603368 1,042.00 01-506-042 Expenditure 153 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
22-00210 3 1NV FOCS592893 2,489.84 01-506-042 Expenditure 54 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
3,531.84
25860 05/12/22  RUSSO05 RUSSELL REID WASTE HAULING, INC 505
22-00015 3 HAULING FEB-22 Inv. 6420464 43,894.43 01-506-032 Expenditure 2200009 3 1
SLUDGE HAULING
22-00015 4 HAULING MAR-22 Inv. 6442331 46,343.51 01-506-032 Expenditure  C2200009 7 1
SLUDGE HAULING
22-00015 5 HAULING APR-22 Tnv. 6464317 47,534.89 (01-506-032 Expenditure  C2200009 38 1
SLUDGE HAULING
137,712.83
25861 05/12/22  RUSS005 RUSSELL REID WASTE HAULING, INC 505
22-00104 2 Clean screen house 2,180.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 24 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25862 05/12/22  STAPLOOS STAPLES ADVANTAGE 505
22-00041 23 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3504884639 28.99 01-501-030 Expenditure i3 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 24 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3504884635 82,86 01-501-030 Expenditure 4 01
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 25 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3504194388 28.99 01-501-030 Expenditure 2 3
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 26 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3502382840 170.93 01-501-030 Expenditure 56 1
ADNINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 27 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3505390096 36.12 01-501-030 Expenditure 7 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 28 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3505390095 529.33 01-501-030 Expenditure 8 I
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 29 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3505852328 419.58 01-501-030 Expenditure 5% 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 30 OFFICE SUPPLIES Tnvé3505852325 28.99 (1-501-030 Expenditure 00 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,325.79
25863 05/12/22  SUBURODS SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEER 505
22-00097 4 SCE Inv52368 - Cedar Lake Rd 5,667.50 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200025 1 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25864 05/12/22  SUPEROLS SUPERTOR CRANE RENTAL INC 505
22-00259 2 04/18/22 Invoice 16843 1,435.00 01-506=030 Expenditure 168 1

Resolution 22-063

MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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May 12, 2022
12:32 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: I

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25864 SUPERIOR CRANE RENTAL INC Continued
22-00259 3 04/18/22 Invoice 16851 905.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 169 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
2,340,00
25865 05/12/22  THEHAQOS THE HARTFORD 505
22-00024 11 SHORT TERM DISABILITY-MAY 381,94 (1-501-207 Expenditure 45 1
SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
22-00024 12 LONG TERM DISARILITY-MAY 742.93 01-501-208 Expenditure 46 1
LONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
1,124.87
25866 05/12/22  TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC. 505
22-00025 5 TIME CLOCK-4/16/22-5/15/22 86.25 01-502-030 Expenditure 47 1
FINANCE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25867 05/12/22  TOWNODOS TOWN OF BOONTON 505
22-00274 2 Inveice 100 5,000.00 01-853-012 Expenditure 182 1
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
25868 05/12/22  TOWNSO3S TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY-TROY HI 505
22-00026 2 WATER SEWER-1/12/22-4/11/22 1,612.14 01-501-090 Expenditure 4 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25869 05/12/22  TREASOLS TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 505
22-00220 1 10% penalty Deposit 100,00 01-503-120 Expenditure 155 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25870 05/12/22  TRIMBOOS TRIMBOLI & PRUSINOWSKI, LLC 505
22-00084 5 May 2022 Inv 8997 4,758.00 01-501-024 Expenditure 2200014 104 1
LABOR ATTORNEY
25871 05/12/22  UNIFI005 UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL 505
22-00011 17 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180127511 175.40  01-506-080 Expenditure 2200005 2 1
UNIFORMS
22-00011 18 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180130168 175.28 01-306-080 Expenditure  €2200005 301
UNIFORMS
22-00011 19 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180132523 214,78 01-506-080 Expenditure  €2200005 ¥ o1
UNIFORMS
22-00011 20 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180135695 371.49 01-506-080 Expenditure 2200005 5 3
UNIFORMS
936.95
25872 05/12/22  UNIVAODS UNIVAR SOLUTION USA INC 505
22-00010 4 Invoice 50149929 4,691.23 01-506-033 Expenditure  €2200004 30 1
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES
22-00010 5 Invoice 50190739 4,682.33 01-506-033 Expenditure  C2200004 £ 1
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES
9,373.56
25873 05/12/22  USALCOOS USALCO BALTIMORE PLANT, LLC 505
22-00261 2 Alum Invoice 20228827 4,902.26 01-506-037 Expenditure  €2200049 71 1

Resolution 22-063

LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
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May 12, 2022
12:32 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 11

Check # Check pate Vendor

PO #

Item Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

Contract

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

25874 05/12/22
22-00027 S

25875 05/12/22
22-00028 7

25876 05/12/22
2-0067 1
2-0067 2
2-0067 3
2-0067 4
2-00267 5
2-00267 6
2-0067 7

25877 05/12/12
22-00030 5

25878 05/12/22
22-00085 2

VERIZ00S VERIZON

LANDLINE SERVICE-4/16-5/15/22 707.45

VERIZ010 VERIZON WIRELESS

CELL PHONE USAGE-3/24-4/23 1,105.87

WALLTO05 WALLINGTON PLUMBING & HEATING

2" sch 80 pvC Ball valve 886.96
NIBCO 2" 45 ELL Sch 80 PvC 80.58
NIBCO 2" SOC 90 ELL Sch 80 136.56

NIBCO 2" Sch 80 SOC TEE PVC 101.30

NIBCO 2" SXT Male Adapt Sch 80 62.56

2" Sch 80 PvC Pipe - 20ft. ea 510.00

HERC 1 QT Purple Primer 27.94
1,805.90

WEXHEDOS WEX HEALTH, INC.

FSA ACCOUNT 2022-APRIL 50.00

WIELK0O0S WIELKOTZ & COMPANY

PREPARATION OF 2021 AUDIT 10,600.00

01-501-090
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

01-501-090
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

(1-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
(1-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-205
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM

01-502-020
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

2200015

505
4 1

505
50 1

505
77 |
3 1

7 1

505
51 1

505
0 1

Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 76 0 968,208.44 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 76 0 968,208.44 0.00

Resolution 22-063

Page 12 of 15



April 28, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

09:19 am Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES to WIRES Range of Check Ids: 512 to 512
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
512 05/12/22  STATEQLQ STATE OF NI HEALTH BENEFITS PR 503
22-00022 6 2022 DENTAL BENEFITS-MAY 2,870.67 01-501-206 Expenditure i
NJ STATE DENTAL
22-00023 10 PREMIUM ACTIVE EMPLOYEES-MAY 52,756.64 01-501-205 Expenditure z 1
HS INSURANCE PREMIUM
22-00023 11 PREMIUM RETIREES-MAY 19,368.56 01-501-205 Expenditure 3 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
74,995, 87
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 74,995, 87 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 74,995.87 0.00

Resolution 22-063 Page 13 of 15
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